

SAVE ENERGY FOR BENEFIT OF SELF AND NATION

То

Divisional Forest Office Mahendergarh.

Memo.: - 1233 Dated: - 02/01/2024

Sub: - Diversion of 0.5352 ha. Forest land for construction of 132 KV S/C transmission line from 220 KV sub–Station Deroli Ahir to Seka Sub Station through strip forests under forest division and district Mahendergarh. (Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Trans/142899/2021)

In reference of your office memo No. 1196 dated 01.06.2023.

In this connection, it is submitted that please find herewith the desired information (copy attached) by your office. This is for your kind information and further necessary action please.

ťruction S/Div., HVPNL, Narnaul



UNDERTAKING

Full title of the project: Diversion of 0.5352 ha, forest land in favour of Executive Engineer, T.S Division HVPNL Rewari for erection of 132 KV S/C Transmission line from 220 KV D/C Station Deroli Ahir to Seka Sub-station through various strip forests under forest division and Distt Mahendergarh, Haryana. (Online Proposal No. FP/HR/ TRANS/142899/2021)-regarding.

2A.

- 1. That we have deposited the CA and NPV charges amount by generating online challan vide application no. TRANS64142899263dated 21.12.2023
- 2. That the no other proposal is pending for compliance of stage-1 conditions.
- 3. If found violation of any conditions, Forest department will take action under FCA, 1980 as per MoEFCC guideline Chapter1 para 1.21.

B.

- 1. That Legal status of the forest land will remain unchanged.
- 2. That the number of trees/plants will be felled not exceed shown in the proposal i.e. 218 trees and 94 Plants.
- That Compensatory afforestation & ACA will be carried out over 2.368 hectares of forest 3. land at Sareli Bund, Nangal Chaudhary Range in district Mahendergarh. CA & ACA work will be completed by Forest Department within one year from the date of issue of final approval, as per amount received from User Agency.
- That the forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in 4. the proposal.
- That we will not damage to any adjoining Forest and Forest land. All the efforts will be 5. used to save adjoining forest and Forest land.
- That we shall pay additional amount of NPV as and when increased on the 6. decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.
- That we will not transfer the forest land to any Agency, Person and Department in 7. any circumstances without the prior permission of the MoEFCC.
- That Layout plan of proposal will not be changed without the prior permission 8. of Central Govt.
- That the Laborer camp will not be organized on Forest Land. 9.
- That the maximum width "Right of Way" of transmission line will 27M on forest land. 10.
- That to fix tension stringing device under each conductor 3m wide strip path will be 11. allow but completion of stringing work natural sustenance will be start.
- That the gap of conductor and trees will be minimum 4.0M. for electric supply as and 12. when need trees lopping and felling take permission from local divisional forest officer.
- That to protect wild animals from electric current, necessary ground clearance, establish 13. of sufficient circuit breaker will be done by user agency.
- That save birds from conflict of electric wire user agency will use decent bird deflector 14. on his own cost.





- 15. That the user agency will prepare detailed plan along with state forest department for planting and maintenance of small size and medicinal plants. User agency will provide money to state forest department.
- That the User Agency will provide all facilities to laborer to save damage the adjoining 16. 17.
- Muck disposal should be taken up as per the scheme approved by the Forest 18.
- That the User Agency will take Environment Clearance if required under EPA 1986. 19.
- That the transferred land boundary will be landmark by 4 feet high boundary pillars by user agency. 20.
- That we will abide to compliance/guidelines time to time issued by Regional Office for Protect Forest, Wild animals' conservation and Development. 21.
- That we ensure compliance to the provisions of all the Acts, Rules, Regulations and Guidelines.

Place: Narnaul Date: 02/04/2024

hwali Signature of Kamangency **SDO Construction** Officersod1, Narnaul





NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds Date : 21-12-2023

Agency Name.	HVPNL REWARI
Application No.	64142899263
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB042-2022-CHA
Location.	HARAYANA
Address:	XEN TS Rewari Rewari
Amount(in Rs)	3386287/-

Amount in Words :Thirty-Three Lakh Eighty-Six Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty-Seven Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1506964142899263 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

This Challan is strictly and torthaking Bank of India payment to CAMPA by NEFT/R TOS of lynam Branch, Rewar (0705)

Ilan, if the payment status has not been updated your challan with transaction date and reference 29962 unionbankofindia.bank,

SRINIR 520231222-91503000

6

1